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Tariff Notice No. 1980/68-App!ications for Withdrawal of Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the withdrawal of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs and 
for the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty: 

Port Appn. Tariff Goods 
Rates of Duty 

Part List 
No. Item 

I 
II No. 

Normal Pref. Ref. 

H.O. 55996 30.03.031} Naprosyn tablets .. .. .. .. Free Free 25 6 
30.03.039 

DN 139 32.03.005 Chromosol "B", tanning agent .. .. Free Free 15 353 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 
H.0.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. 
ON-Collector of Customs, Dunedin. 

Effective 

From I To 

1/7/78 31/5/80 

1/7/78 30/6/85 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as 
indicated by the identification reference on or before 8 May 1980. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, 
application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 

Dated at Wellington this 17th day of April 1980. 
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

Tariff Notice No. 1980/69-Applications for Variation of Approval 

NortcE is hereby given that 'applications have been made for variation of current approvals of the Minister of Customs as follows: 

Rates of Duty r-~·~ Port Appn. Tariff Goods Part 
List ~ No. Item 11 No. 

Normal Pref. Ref. To 

CURRENT APPROVAL: 
40.09.001 Uniroyal refrigeration charging hose style Free .. 258 1/7/78 31/3/85 

P5152, one braid Blue colour cover 4.75 mm 
I.D., 2065 kPa WD 

REQUESTED APPROVAL: 
AK 7207 40.09.001 Uniroyal refrigeration charging hose style 

P5152, one braid Blue colour cover 4.75 mm 
I.D., 2065 kPa WD excluding fittings 

CURRENT APPROVAL: 
84.61 Cocks and valves: .. .. .. Free Free 10 209 1/7/78 .. 

Excluding: 
15 (b) Valves of bronze, for water, 12 mm to 

26 mm (½ in., to 1 in.,) screwed ends up 
to 1725 kPa (250 p.s.i.) 

REQUESTED APPROVAL: 
H.O. 56514 84.61 Cocks and Valves: 

Excluding: 
15 (b) Valves of bronze, brass and plastic, 

I 
for water, 12 mm to 26 mm (½ in. to 1 in.) 
screwed ends up to 1725 kPa (250 p.s.i.) 

-· 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 
H.0.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. 
AK-Collector of Customs, Auckland. 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as 
indicated by the identification reference on or before 8 May 1980. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, 
application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 

Dated at Wellington this 17th day of April 1980. 
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


